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UPAVON MOTOCROSS CLUB PRESENTS...

uravon

At UPAVON
Event Auth Code 13741
On Sunday 21st Mardh 2010

By Kind Permission of The RMCA
Officiale of the meeting

Cocretary of the meeting...Loe Macon
Clerk of the Course...Jagon Read (00559)
Chief Marchal...Brenda Macon
Courge Marchal...Lee Macon
Ctarter...Mike Hawkine
Finicher...Tony Wooller & Sheila Tompkine
Pre Race Ingpectore...Mike Hawkine
AMCA Ctewards...Mark Pellow (Devizes) 00558
& Qandra Leach (Marchfield) 00697
Firet Aid by...Winge Medical
Grid Reference...CU 125545
Poct Code...CNO 6FEF



AMCA
PLACINGS & POINTS

1st 60
2nd 54
3rd 50
4th 47
5th 45
6th 43
7th 41
8th 39
9th 37
10th 35
11th S5
12th 31
13th 29
14th 27
15th 26
16th 25
17th 24
18th 23
19th 22
20th 24
21st 20
22nd 19
23rd 18
24th 17
25th 16
26th 15
27th 14
28th 13
29th 12
30th 11
31st 10
32nd 9
33rd 8
34th 7
35th 6
36th 5

TIMETRABLE OF EVENTS

PRI: 8.30 AM
PRACTICE: 9.30 AM

IUNIORS GROUP 1

INTER JUNIORS

SENIORS

QUALIFIERS

EXPERTS

JUNIORS GROUP 2
RACING:  10.30 AM
ORDER OF RACING
1 8 15 MK2 QUALIRERS
2 9 16 MK1SENIORS
3 10 17 JUNICRS UNLIMITED GROUP 1
4 11 18  MX2 SENIORS & MN2 EXPERTS
9 12 19  JUNIORS UNLIMITED GROUP 2
6 13 20 MNX1EXKPERTS
1 14 21  INTER JUNIORS
PRESENTATION OF AWARDS

The winning rider in each ciass ls the rider with the highest
numker of points. AR races shown in the programme wil
count. Any additional races not shown & the programme will
not count towards the cverall position. Any ties will be settied
by the results of the last race in each ciass.

#
34

49
74
75
84
92
96
106
110
1liks)
116
120
123
127
129
131
140
141
150
177
199
207
210
964

Name

George Kimball-
Jones

Simon Williams

Sam Jukes

Matthew Bath
Bradley Bird (16)
Joseph Del-Busso
Joshua Webb  (17)
Rhys Cook (14)
Dean Swift (17)
Scott Williams

Josh Hickinbottom (17)
Tony Severn

Jack Gwilt (15)
Stuart West 17)
Marcus Carter

Barry James

Joshua Roddick (15)
Jake Humphreys

Daniel Henry

Tom Allen

Jon Trout (18)
Matthew Allen

Lee Truman (15)
Ryan Jones (18)

Late Entries

MX2 QUALIFIERS

Race 1

Race 2

Race 3

Total

Final

CcC
250F

250F
250F
250F
125
250F
250F
250F
250F
250F
250F
250F
250F
250F
250F
250F
144

250F
250F
250F

85
250F

Club
PORT

DRUI
SEDG
TOR
STRD
POLE
LLAN
MS
BURN
ROW
CANN
WL
BN
MW
CHV
CRESS
STRE
EB
PORT
LLAN
UPT
LLAN
ROW
CRESS



MXI SENIORS

WHITE NUMBERS ON RED PLATES

# Name Race 1 |[Race 2 |Race 3 |Total |[Final Mac CC Club
3  Darran Leach SUZ 450F MARS
8 Brad Coombs YAM 250 PUR
9 Steven Holmes KAW 450F DEV
16 lan Nurden KTM 450F MW
25 Jeremy Willcox SUzZ 250 BATH
26 Adrian Holmes KAW 450F DEV
28 Ben Ledbury SUZ 450F UPAV
31 Lee Mason KTM 525F UPAV
35 David Snock MARS
39 Matthew Ricketts YAM 250 C/S
41 Aian Price SUz 450F MARS
42  Lee Broadfield YAM 250 NW
44  Gary Pearson YAM 450F MW
45 Adrian Brooks KTM 450F CHRI
47  Timothy Handscomb HON 450F CHRI
48 Darren Mullins KAW  450F UPAV
51 Brett Ayres HON 450F BRID
53 Kevin Ayres HON 450F BRID
66 Dean Seilars HON 450F C/S
70 Stephen Fisher HON 450F FAR
107 Colin Smith KTM 250 NW
126 Steve Bailey YAM 250 UPAV
131 Andrew Coombs HON 450F PUR
141 Stefan Pratt (1 KTM 250 MW
183 Andrew Lidington SUZ 450F MARS

Late Entries
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# Name

35 Hannah Winbourne (15)

36 Luke Bull
37 Lewis Dowell
38  Will Abrams
40 Ben Mason
4
45  Keith Archer
49 Ryan Marsh
52  Liam Woolford
56  Grant Tucker
91  Joshua Smith
98 Matt Dixon
119
127
128
129
131
145
150
182
211
213
214
MX1:-
# Name
Simon Nicholls
3  Philip Barthram
5  Steve Palmer
9  Charlie Toulson
12  Paul Toulson

-

Lydia Chapman
Neil Marsh
Jake Waters
Luke Parsons
Richard Henson
Grant Tapster

Jonathon Hoppner
Tom Abram
Callum Wicks
Jamie Oram

17  Adam Fry
35 George Frogley
52  Paul King

62  Colin Blackwell
73  Quinton Tettmar
76  Eric Parsons

Christopher Holloway

Craig Hemmings (14)

JONIORS UNLIMITED GROUP ONE

WHITE NUMBERS ON BLACK PLATES

Race 1

Race 2

Race 3

Total

Final

(16)

{17)

(14)

(17)

(16)

(15)

(14)

(16)

(17)

(17)

(14)

(15)

(14)

(15)

(16)

(16)

Race 1

Race 2

Race 3

Total

Final

Mac
Suz
YAM
KTM
HON
HON
YAM
HON
YAM

Suz
YAM
HON
YAM
YAM
KAW
YAM
KTM

Suz
HON
KTM
HON
YAM

Mac

KAW
HON
YAM
HON
HON
KAW
KTM

HON
YAM
YAM

CC
85
125
125
85
250F
250F
250F
250F
125
250F
125
250F
125
125
250F
85
250F
85
150F
125
250F
250F

CcC

450F
450F
250
450F
450F
450F
525F
450F
450F
250
250

Club
CHRI
DEV
DEV
DEV
UPAV
DEV
EB
DEV
DEV
BATH
C/S
STRD
BER
DEV
DEV
BATH
MARS
DEV
STRE
BER
MARS
STRE
DEV

Club

NW
UPAV
NW
BATH
BATH
BRID
TOR
STRD
FAR
PUR
BATH

# Name

16 Paul Smith

29 Stephen Fisher
76 Jack Newbury
79 Christopher Cowler
80 James Chandler
85 Chris Nurden
172 Steven Bush

244 Joe Cross

248 Ben Haggerty
257 Henry Griffin

261 Nicholas Witt
262 Wayne Meacham
338 Michael Barrow

377 Simon Dunning

MX2 SENIORS AND MX2 EXPERTS

MX2 Seniors:-White No's on Blue Plates

(13)

(17)

(16)
(17)

(7
(18)

MX2 Experts:Yellow No's on Blue

Name
31  Mitchell Gregory
36 Brendon Rivers
48 Mathew Parry
52  Scott Pearce
57  Stephen Hurst
62  Andre Mcmiller
71 Blaine Blackwell
122
134
135
160
177
213
214 Paul Wieczorek
215 Ryan Strudwick
Late Entries

Ross Tippins
Mark Chivers
Gary Hurst

Shaun Adams
Aaron Read
Ashley Williamson

(16)

(18)

(17)
(a7

(17

(17)

Race 1|Race 2 |Race 3 |Total [Final
Plates
Race 1|Race 2 [Race 3 [Total |Final

Mac
HON
HON
KTM
KAW
YAM
KTM
HON
YAM

HON
HON

YAM
KTM

Mac
KAW

KTM
HON
KTM
KTM
SuZ
Suz
HON
YAM
HON
™
suz
KAW
YAM

CcC
250F
250F

85

125

125
250F
250F
250F

250F
250F
250F
250F
250F

CcC
250F
250F
250F
250F
250F

144

125
250F
250F
250F
250F

125
250F
250F
250F

Club
C/s
FAR
DEV
BATH
DEV
MW
BATH
CHRI
DEV
BRID
DEV
MARS
BRID
CHRI

Club
NW
MARS
PORT
MW
EB
TOR
FAR
MW
BATH
EB
C/S
DEV
DEV
MW
EB



TO JOIN THE UPAVON MX CLUB

UPAVON MXC OPERATE AN EMAIL ENTRY
SYSTEM & DO NOT HAVE CLUB NIGHTS
I[F YOU ARE INTERESTED IN JOIN THE CLUB PLEASE
CONTACT LEE MASON ON O%193 8ISIF#
THE CLUB DO MEET ONCE PER YEAR AT THE
CROSS KEYS AT GREAT BEDWYN
ALL ENTRIES VIA EMAIL

Warning to all riders
Please be advised that the removal of feet from
pegs and hands from bars purely for the purpose
of posing is prohibited — this type of activity could
present a danger to you and fellow riders. Should
this activity be seen by an AMCA official you
could face Disciplinary Action.

#
220
223
229
232
309
310
311
381
337
341
422
435
450
457
458
460
463
485
488
499
612
613

715

WHITE NUMBERS ON BLACK PLATES

Name

Steven Croucher (16)
Gareth Turner (15)
Kenneth Smith

Ashley Shenton  (16)

Andrew Jones (18)

Jake Snook (15)

Jack Youhill (16)

Joe Sweeney (15
(

)
Charlie Hemmings (15)
Steven Moore
Luke Watkins (14)
Shaun Parsons
Jack Matthews {16)
Jake Watts (17)
Matthew Pett
Stephen Guy-Gibbons
Alex Groves
Martyn Hobbs
Ben Ludwell
David Eimes
Wayne Gregory
Richard Hawkins
Liam Oldfield {

—
@

MX1:-

#
79
113
S
137
154
158
159
163
165
166
169
172

Name

lan May

Mark Taylor
Stephen Guy-Gibbons
Martin Oldfield
Andy Johnson
Lewis Chapman
Wayne Chapman
Mark Herring
Steven Ward
Julian Sainsbury
Mike Norton

Phil Duckett

JUNIORS UNLIMITED G6ROUP TWO

Race 1

Race 2

Race 3

Total

Final

Race 1

Race 2

Race 3

Totai

Final

KTM
YAM
HON
KTM
YAM
YAM

CcC
125
250F
250F
250F
125
85
250F
125
150F
250F
250F
250F
125
125
250F
250F
144
250F
250F
125
144
250F

1444
199

ccC

250
450F
450F

250
450F

Club
DEV
BRID
MARS
DEV
MW
MARS
UPAV
STRE
STRE
CHR
CIS
ClS
DEV
DEV
DEV
BRID
BATH
NW
UPAV
MARS
DEV
PUR
C/S



# Name

61 Mark Chivers
62 Daniel Cheese
75 Jonathan Ashby
76 Justin Parsons
81 Darren Willey
83 Gary Henson
88 Geoff Chant

89 Martin Pearce
92 David Hopkins
93 Bryan Tucker
94 Guy Turton

95 Ben Smith

102 Matthew Clement
103 Shaun Hayles
104 Russell Hurst
105 Matthew Urch
106 Jamie Winbourne
141 Blaine Blackwell
151 Steven Wells
163 Dexter Marks
174 Aaron Read

181 Andrew Bowles
203 Danny Waish
209 Luke Smith

295 Rob Shrapnell
340 Mathew Parry
359 Mark Dunning
Late Entries

MXi EXPERTS

BLACK NUMBERS ON YELLOW PLATES

Race 1

Race 2 [Race 3 |Total

Final

(17)

(17)

(16)

Mac
HON
HON
YAM
YAM
KTM

KTM
Suz
KTM
HON
HON
KTM
KTM
YAM
Suz
HON
YAM
HON
KAW
Suz

KAW
KAW

YAM

HON
KTM

CcC

250

250
450F
450F
450F

525k
250
450F
450F
250
250
250
250
450F
450F
250
500
500
450F

450F
450F
250
450F
450F
250

Club
BATH
BRID
DEV
BATH
NW
MARS
UPAV
MwW
EB
BATH
CHRI
NW
BATH
DEV
EB
STRE
CHRI
FAR
EB
MW
DEV
MARS
MARS
C/S
MW
PORT
CHRI
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AMCA SCOTTISH CHAMPIONSHIP

The only Scottish Trials clubs affiliated to the AMCA are to hold the first Scottish
AMCA Championship. East Neuk Wobblers and Montrose & District Motorcycle
Clubs are to hold the round over six trials, across the summer period, of which
each club will run three.

The first will be held on 25th April under Montrose and District and will be at Glen
Trusta, Fern Brechin, with the last one being run by East Neuk Wobblers on 25th ’
Augus at Drumcarrow Craig, Denhead, near St Andrews.

The championship will be run on the lines of a normal ciub trial and entries will
close at the start and the sections will be suitable for beginners, Pre 65's, Twin
Shock as well as modern bikes.

Although a new member of the AMCA the east Neuk Wobblers Club has already
held three successful trials and as Montrose and District enter their third year it is
obvious both clubs have managed to fill a niche in the trials circuit for good,
informal and cheap trialing. Over the last two years Montrose and district has seen
their membershi p swell from less than 30 members to more than one hundred,
and East Neuk Wobblers already have more than 80.

Come along for a good day out with a great bunch of people.

All details of dates and venues will be in TMX.

Superclass

The opening round of the 2010 AMCA Superclass Championship gets underway at
the excellent Shobdon circuit this coming weekend, defending Champion Ben
Saunders will be looking to take the crown for the third successive season, main
opposition should come from Brad O’Leary who will be looking to claim his first title
on an MX1 machine.
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# Name

11 Tallon Leach
31 Sean Cannon
96 Kieren King
126 Elliot Dowell

(1)
(10)
(14)
(11)

605 Catherine King (14)

Late Entries

12

INTER JUNIOR
WHITE NUMBERS ON BLACK PLATES
Race1 [Race2 |Race3 |(Total Final

Mac

SuUz
YAM
KTM
KTM
HON

_LIKE

CC Club
85 DEV
s oV S E E ,
85 DEV

|
150F DEV

Regulated +
Grassroots
Nationwide +
Friendly & Family Focussed +
Safe +

Fun +

Budget Racing the AMCA way

Compete from as little as £27.00 per week
30 events per annum

1. Annual licence: £140.00

2. Weekly entry fee: £20.00
TOTAL: £810.00

Weekly cost: £27.00

(AMCA Transponder required,
£70.00 before 31st March,
2010)

| AMCA

motocross provide riders
with cost effective, competitive
racing catering for all ages (start
racing from nine years!) and abilities.
Feel like getting involved but not racing?
Clubs are always looking for volunteers
to assist with the running of
events.

LOCAL FOCUS

Motocross clubs across England & Wales R g
Race circuits -
Compete at top AMCA owned PEACE OF MIND
circuits such as Nympsfield, Bevercotes,
Wigsley, Upavon, Manmoel, Shobdon and
Boraston

!

* £30 million public liability event cover



